Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)



RECORDATION PCAZE

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

EET

PATENTS ONLY

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Yasunori SUZUKI, Yuichiro SUZUKI, and	Name: BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA			
Naoki TANJIMA	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes ✓ No				
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi			
Execution Date(s) September 19, 2006	Aichi-ken 467-8561 Japan			
✓ Assignment	City			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:			
Joint Research Agreement	State:			
Government Interest Assignment	Country:Zip:			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	210.			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyes Vo			
4. Application or patent number(s): A. Patent Application No.(s)	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers a	ttached? ☐ Yes ✔ No			
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Gerald Levy	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00			
Internal Address: Pitney Hardin LLP	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 7 Times Square	✓ Enclosed☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: New York	8. Payment Information			
State: NY Zip: 10036-7311	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Phone Number: 212-297-5800	b. Deposit Account Number 50-1145			
Fax Number: 212-916-2940	Authorized User Name			
Email Address:	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
9. Signature:	10/04/2006			
Signature	Date Date			
Gerald Levy	Total number of pages including cover 2 sheet, attachments, and documents:			
Name of Person Signing	eet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:			

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

10/06/2006 EAREGAY, COMOCOT. 13 40.00 OF 04 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 018387 FRAME: 0502

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Yasunori SUZUKI		(5)			
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Yuichiro SUZUKI	··	(6)			
		(3)	Naoki TANJIMA		(7)			
		(4)						
					dollar (\$1.00) and oth	er good and valuable	considerations paid to ssign, transfer and set	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	BROTHER KOG	YO KABUSH	IIKI KAISHA			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	15-1, Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya-shi, Aichi-ken 467-8561 Japan					
			(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert Identification of Invention such as Title, Case	(11)	TAPE PRINTER A	ND TAPE CRE	ATING METHOD			
	Number, or Foreigr Application Numbe	1	(Attorney Docket No.	5036	541.117592			
		•				for patent in the United	States of America	
(12)	insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	lan	19,2006				
(13)	Alternative Identification for filed applications	(13)	U.S. application Seria					
claims or reexamin States re full right herewith	 The undersigned reprovisions of the Interest of t	agree ernation agree d Unite hereb dication terest	otaining evidence and gets) to execute all paperal Convention for Protects) to perform all affined States patent to the yeauthorize(s) and requin(s) to the said Assigned herein assigned, and the yearnt(s) the firm of Pile in order to comply with	rs and document ection of Industria mative acts which Assignee. est(s) the Commerce, as Assignee that he has (they largest HARDINE)	s and perform any act of the entire interest, a may be necessary issioner of Patents to it of the entire interest, a maye) not executed, and the power to inse	greements. to obtain, maintain or ssue any and all Letter nd hereby covenants to id will not execute, any or on this assignment a	confirm by reissue or is Patents of the United hat he has (they have) agreements in conflict	
docume	nt.		ited by the undersigne					
							(0541)	
Date	Aep. 11		Nar	me of Inventor	Yosuwri Yuichiso	P	(SEAL)	
Date	_dep_ 19	<u>, 2</u>	OD 6 Nai	me of Inventor	quichiso	Suzuki	(SEAL)	
Date	Lop. 19 Lep. 19		2006 Na	me of Inventor	Mayor		(SEAL)	
Date	·		Na	me of Inventor	·		(SEAL)	
Date	·		Na	me of Inventor			(SEAL)	
Date			Na	me of Inventor			(SEAL)	
Date			Ma	ame of inventor			(SEAL)	
Dat	e		Na	ame of Inventor			(SEAL)	

RECORDED: 10/04/2006

PATENT REEL: 018387 FRAME: 0503